ABB Medium Voltage Drives
ACS2000 4kV Frames 1, 2, & 3
Spare Parts Catalog
2  ACS2000 spare parts manual
General Manuals
ACS2000 User’s Manual
 − Safety
 − Power Electronics and Cabinet Features

available from 1250HP to 2000HP, and Frame 3 is available from 2250HP to 3000HP.
The chart below shows the rated input current and kW relative to the specific horse power rating for all drives in all frame sizes.
Base Type Code Frame
Rated
Input
Current [kW] [hp]
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0C F1 40 224 300
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0D F1 47 261 350
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0E F1 54 298 400
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0F F1 61 336 450
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0H F1 67 373 500
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0L F1 81 447 600
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0Q F1 94 522 700
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0R F1 108 597 800
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0T F1 121 671 900
ACS 2040-1x-AN1-a-0V F1 135 746 1,000
ACS 2040-2x-AN1-a-0Z F2 185 933 1,250
ACS 2040-2x-AN1-a-1C F2 222 1,119 1,500
ACS 2040-2x-AN1-a-1F F2 260 1,306 1,750
ACS 2040-2x-AN1-a-1H F2 269 1,492 2,000
ACS 2040-3x-AN1-a-1J F3 303 1,679 2,250
ACS 2040-3x-AN1-a-1N F3 337 1,856 2,500
ACS 2040-3x-AN1-a-2A F3 370 2,052 2,750
ACS 2040-3x-AN1-a-2B F3 404 2,238 3,000
6  ACS2000 spare parts manual
Drive Identification
Type Designation A    C    S 2  0 4  0 1 L 1NA x      xa
Product Category
ACS - Std. drive
Product Family
20 = ACS 2000
Motor Voltage
40 = 4 - 4.16kV
Main frame size
1 = 1000MVA
2 = 2000MVA
3 = 3000MVA
Type of rectifier
L = ULH Direct to Line - AFE/DFE non Regen
Subframe
*See subframe table below
Type of motor
a = asynchronous (induction)
Future
Cooling redundancy
N = No redundancy
R = Redundancy
Cooling method
A = Air
Use the following chart to interpret the type code found on the serial number nameplate.
Type Maximum shaft power (no overload) [hp (Kw)] 4kV main frames
Subframe
Code
1 (1 MVA) 2 (2 MVA) 3 (3 MVA)
0    C 300 (224)
0    D 350 (261)
0    E 400 (298)
0    F 450 (336)
0    H 500 (383)
0    L 600 (447)
0    Q 700 (522)
0    R 800 (597)
0    T 900 (671)
0    V 1000 (746)
0    Z 1250 (932)
1    C 1500 (1119)
1    F 1750 (1305)
1    H 2000 (1491)
1    J 2250 (1671
1    N 2500 (1864)
2    A 2750 (2050)
2    B 3000 (2237)
*ACS2000 Subframe Table
 ACS2000 spare parts manual  7
ACS2000 4kV spare parts
Master list
Power electronics